# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3040108

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SUDHAKARA REDDY GOPIREDDY	09/19/2014
HARDIK HASMUKHLAL SHAH	09/19/2014
SUMEETH SHANTHARAJU SIVANAGERE	09/18/2014
JIANLONG XU	09/19/2014
STEVEN JAMES EVEKER	09/19/2014
DONGMING TAN	09/19/2014

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CATERPILLAR, INC.
Street Address:	100 N.E. ADAMS STREET
City:	PEORIA
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	61629-9510

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14497679

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

**Email:** sheryl.hardy@finnegan.com

**Correspondent Name:** FHFG&D, LLP **Address Line 1:** 901 NY AVE NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	08350.1427-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NICHOLAS CERULLI
SIGNATURE:	/Nicholas Cerulli/
DATE SIGNED:	09/26/2014

**Total Attachments: 7** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

502993509 REEL: 033826 FRAME: 0791

PATENT

PATENT REEL: 033826 FRAME: 0792

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1427-00000 Client Ref. No. 14-0824

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

#### HEAT EXCHANGER SUPPORT ASSEMBLY

for which I/We will or have filed a patent application; and

WHEREAS, Caterpillar Inc., a corporation of Delaware whose post office address is 100 N.E. Adams Street, Peoria, IL 61629-9510 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and in and to the patent application for this invention and any and all patents to be issued upon this application throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/We, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, as well as all rights to claim priority in any country or jurisdiction or patent office on the basis of this application, and all applications for patents which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office and all patents which may be granted on this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/We hereby authorize and request any official of any country or jurisdiction or patent office whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all patents for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWE HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country or jurisdiction or patent office, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize Assignee or the attorneys/representatives of Assignee to insert here in parentheses the country, application number, and official filing date ( Application No filed).				
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have I	hereunto set our hands,			
FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Sudhakara Reddy GOPIREDDY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 09/19/2014		
ADDRESS 2512 W. Alabaster Ave.		CITIZENSHIP INDIA		
Dunlap, IL 61525				

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 033826 FRAME: 0793

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1427-00000 Client Ref. No. 14-0824

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Nicholas Yonke	Midde John	9/19/14
ADDRESS 1601 W. Condiguizar Oc. Aggr	4306 Paris IL G1615	CITIZENSHIP USA
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Sudhalar Lakshninarayanan	Sinthe lander	9/19/14
ADDRESS 2020 W. Miner Dr. Au	nlap, 12 61525	citizenship USA
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Hardik Hasmukhlai SHAH	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 1701 W. Cherry Bud Dr., Apt 6113		CITIZENSHIP INDIA
Peoria, IL 61615		
	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
1, WITNESS NAME	WITRESS SIGNATURE	CATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
		T
2. Witness name	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 08350.1427-00000 Client Ref. No. 14-0824

1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
AOSTICO		
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
		CITIZENSHIP
ADDRESS		C) I ELISOI NE
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Hardik Hasmukhlal SHAH	N. M. Sheh	09/19/2014
ADDRESS 1701 W. Cherry Bud Dr., Apt 6113		CITIZENSHIP INDIA
Peoria, IL 61615		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
Dongming Tan	// (	09-19-2-14
address 2308 W Augus	da Dr	CITIZENSHIP
Dunlap 16 61525		US
2. WITNESS NAME PATEL BHARKAVKUMAR L	WITNESS SIGNATURE	03 23 2014
ADDRESS 2630 WIMILLOWLAKE	DR: APT#531	CITIZENSHIP
PEORIA/IL-61614		ALCHI

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNORS SIGNATURE	DATE
Sumeeth Shantharaju SIVANAGERE	Sumer My	09118114
ADDRESS 11007 N. Granite St.	CITIZENSHIP INDIA	
Dunlap, IL 61525		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
TAUNYA HUMBRACHT (	Janua Humerra Da	alight
ADDRESS : (***)	to a survive de la company	CITIZENSHIP
1501 Hadoway Divi		250
Chinisahu R 6155	<u> </u>	
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
KOHIL KS TARAMATAYUSI	Mauk-	09/18/2014
ADDRESS	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITIZENSHIP
Sago, W. SHERMA LANE # 420	FERRIA ILLINOIS	7,4077
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Jianlong XU	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE  CITIZENSHIP  CHINA
Jianlong XU	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE  WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301		CITIZENSHIP CHINA
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615		CITIZENSHIP CHINA
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME		CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE CITIZENSHIP
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME  ADDRESS	WITNESS SIGNATURE	CITIZENSHIP CHINA DATE CITIZENSHIP

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. **08350.1427-08000** Client Ref. No. **14-0824** 

3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Sumeeth Shantharaju SIVANAGERE	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 11007 N. Granite St.		CITIZENSHIP INDIA
Dunlap, IL 61525		
CK.		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
	- LANSACIANIA AGACLEMONA	
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Jianlong XU	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 09/19/2014
	for the second s	
Jianlong XU	for the second s	09/19/2014 CMIZENSHIP
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615		09/19/2014 CMIZENSHIP CHINA
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301	for the second s	09/19/2014 CMIZENSHIP
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME  Zheng Zhang	WITNESS SIGNATURE	09/19/2014 CHINA  DATE Sopt, 19, 2014
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME  Zheng Zhang		09/19/2014 CHINA  DATE Sopt, 19, 2014
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME  Zheng Zhang	WITNESS SIGNATURE	09/19/2014 CHINA  DATE Sopt, 19, 2014
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME  Zheng Zheng  ADDRESS 11616 N. Dunmor	WITNESS SIGNATURE  De Dunlap 11. 1/2/5~	09/19/2014 CHINA  DATE  Sept. 192014  CITIZENSHIP
Jianlong XU  ADDRESS 1600 W. Blue Sage Dr., APT 3301  PEORIA, IL 61615  1. WITNESS NAME  Zheng Zheng ADDRESS 11616 N Dunmor	WITNESS SIGNATURE  DE DENNEY 16. 515 M  WITNESS SIGNATURE  A. Vinil Chause	O9/19/2014 CHINA  DATE Sept. 192014 CITIZENSHIP CANADA

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Steven James EVEKER	Same San	9/19/2014
ADDRESS 5519 Deerfield Ct.		CITIZENSHIP USA
PEORIA, IL 61615		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE / //	DATE
Hussien Albarkhit	Huza Haril	9-19-2-14
ADDRESS YOLO WHOLLOW Trave	Dr, Peores , IL 6/6/5	CITIZENSHIP (人)
2. WITNESS NAME	WITHESE SIGNATURE	DATE
MAHESH MOKIRE	1916 (S	9/19/14
2708 WISESAME ST	DUNLAP, /L-61525	CITIZENSHIP 1MD1A
*		
5. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Dongming TAN	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 2308 W. Augusta Dr.		CITIZENSHIP USA
Dunlap, IL 61525		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS	<u> </u>	CITIZENSHIP
2. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. **08350.1427-00000** Client Ref. No. **14-0824** 

5. FULL NAME OF FIFTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Steven James EVEKER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 5519 Deerfield Ct.		CITIZENSHIP USA
PEORIA, IL 61615		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
2. Witness name	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
5. FULL NAME OF SIXTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Dongming TAN	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	09-19-2014
ADDRESS 2308 W. Augusta Dr.		CITIZENSHIP USA
Dunlap, IL 61525		
1. WITNESS NAME	WITNESS SIGNATURE	DATE
HARDIK SHAH	11.11. Shah	03/19/2014
ADDRESS 1701 U. Chefusy Bud Dr., Post	6113, Russun, IL 61615	CITIZENSHIP TNDJA
z. witness name Tianlong Xu	witness signature 3301, Pervia, 14 61615	08/19/2014
ADDRESS 1600 W Blue Sage Dr	- 3301, Pervia, 1661615	CHINA

Page 4 of 4

RECORDED: 09/26/2014

PATENT REEL: 033826 FRAME: 0799